
From: Beneen Allen <ballen@pcmlincoln.org> 
Date: September 1, 2020 at 11:31:24 CDT 
To: Roma Amundson <Roma.Amundson@homerealestate.com> 

Subject: Fall Volunteer Opportunities! 🍁 
Reply-To: ballen@pcmlincoln.org 
 
Roma, 
Happy September! With a new month upon us, I wanted to let you know about all the great volunteer 
opportunities that are available in the next few months. There are opportunities to serve a meal, help 
sort shoes at our Help Center and participate in the Good Life Halfsy! Please see below for more 
information on each opportunity! 
 

Meal serving: Below are the available dates for September meal serving. 
*For meal serving: Ages 13-15 years must be accompanied by an adult. 
*For meal serving: Must be 16 years old or older to volunteer without adult. 
 
Meal shifts are the following times: 

• Lunch – 11:00 a.m. to 1:30 p.m. 

• Dinner – 4:30 p.m. to 7:30 p.m. 
 
Meal Shifts are available the following days: 

• Wednesday September 2 - lunch, dinner 

• Thursday September 3 - dinner 

• Friday September 4 - lunch, dinner 

• Saturday September 5 - dinner 

• Sunday September 6 - lunch, dinner 

• Monday September 7 - lunch, dinner 

• Tuesday September 8 - lunch, dinner 

• Wednesday September 9 - lunch, dinner 

• Thursday September 10 - lunch, dinner 

• Friday September 11 - lunch, dinner 

• Saturday September 12 - lunch 

• Sunday September 13 - lunch, dinner 

• Monday September 14 - lunch, dinner 

• Tuesday September 15 - lunch, dinner 

• Wednesday September 16 - lunch 

• Thursday September 17 - lunch 

• Friday September 18 - lunch 

• Saturday September 19 - lunch, dinner 

• Sunday September 20 - lunch 

• Monday September 21 - lunch 

• Tuesday September 22 - lunch, dinner 

• Wednesday September 23 - no open 
meal shifts 

• Thursday September 24 - lunch, dinner 

• Friday September 25 - lunch, dinner 

• Saturday September 26 - lunch, dinner 

• Sunday September 27 - lunch, dinner 

• Monday September 28 - lunch, dinner 

• Tuesday September 29 - lunch, dinner 

• Wednesday September 30 lunch, dinner 
 

 
Help Center Shoe Drive opportunities below: 
Most urgent volunteer need! 
 

With our shoe drive, hosted by Cornhusker Bank, we are in need of individuals, families, and groups to 
help sort through and organize the shoes. After that, the shoes will be given to the homeless and 
impoverished men, women, and children in the Lincoln community. Your time will help us help others 
have warm feet this fall! 

• Monday September 14 - 9am - 7pm 

• Tuesday September 15 - 9am-5pm 

• Wednesday September 16 - 9am-5pm 



Good Life Halfsy: 
The People's City Mission is in need of a few volunteers to help out at the Good Life Halfsy on November 
1, 2020. 
 
The Mission is one of the charity partners for the race, so we help recruit volunteers for the event. A 
donation is made to the Mission on behalf of every person who volunteers, so your time helps the 
homeless and impoverished in Lincoln! 
 
We are looking for groups of 10-20 to help during the following times: 

• Sunday, November 1 – 7:00am-12:00pm 
 
Contact me if you're interested in volunteering for this great event and I will send you more 
information! 
 
Volunteers must be 18 years or older to volunteer at the Good Life Halfsy. 
Sign up for a shift by emailing Beneen Allen: ballen@pcmlincoln.org 
or call at 402-475-1303 ext. 114. You will get more details once you sign up for a shift. 
 
Thank you for your continual partnership with us! 
As always, volunteers matter. We couldn't do it without you! 
Beneen Allen 
Volunteer Services Director 
402-475-1303 ext. 114 


